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         5th September 2013  

Dear Parents, 

 

Welcome back.  It is lovely to see how well the children have settled into 

school, particularly our new Reception Children and Sophia Hadland and Ella 

Simpson (class 2), Louis Barbuti (class 3) and Seth Russell (class 4). 

 

Healthy Day 

As you know the Government is eager to encourage children’s participation in 

sport and healthy lifestyles.  This will mean that this year the children will 

have even more opportunities to take part in sporting competitions and try 

new sports.  We will be beginning this academic year with a healthy lifestyles 

day tomorrow (Friday 6th September), which has been paid for by this 

Government initiative.  All children will need their PE kits  and a water bottle. 

 

Important Dates  

Please note that the “Meet the Teacher” dates are next week as follows:- 

 

Reception Thursday 12th September 11.15-11.30a.m 

Class 2 Thursday 12th September 08.50 – 09.15a.m. 

Class 3 Tuesday 10th September 08.50 – 09.15a.m 

Class 4 Monday 9th September 08.50 – 09.15a.m. 

 

Friday 6th September Healthy Day – everyone will need PE kit 

Monday 16th September Clubs start 

Tuesday 17th September Class 4 Trip to Beaufort Court 

Monday 23rd September 9.00 a.m. Philip Wayne, Head of Chesham Grammar 

    School – meeting in hall – all parents welcome 

Thursday 3rd October Class 3 visit to RAF Hendon 

Thursday 10th October Bishop Alan, Bishop of St Albans – Harvest Service 

Wednesday 9th & Thursday 10th October – Parent Consultations  

Friday 18th October Class 3 Assembly 

Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November – Half Term 



 

 

Friday 8th November - Class 4 Assembly 

Friday 15th November - Class 2 Assembly 

Wednesday 11th/Thursday 12th December – School Play 

Monday 16th December - Class 4 Trip to St Albans 

Friday 20th December – end of term at 1.30pm. 

 

INSET Day 

Friday 25th October is an extra Inset day and we have another day yet to be 

confirmed. 

 

School Meals 

We have sent home today meal charge letters for this half term ending 25th 

October.  School meals are £2.05 per day and can be paid for half termly, or 

weekly in advance if you prefer.  Unless specified, we have assumed that your 

child will be continuing with the meal arrangements that they had for the 

summer term.  If this is not the case, please let the office know. 

 

If you think that your child may be entitled to free school meals, please 

either speak to the office or telephone 0300 123 4048. 

 

Instrumental Tuition 

Violin tuition will commence next Thursday, 12th September. 

Guitar tuition will commence next Monday, 9th September 

Recorder tuition will commence next Monday 9th September 

 

School Uniform 

If your child requires any additional school uniform, we shall be sending off an 

order early next week. Please make sure all orders are either on the system 

www.stparent.co.uk or with the office by 10.30 Wednesday morning. 

 

Class 3 Swimming 

Just to remind you that swimming lessons start on Tuesday and the children 

will need a swimming hat. 

 

Raincoats 

Although the weather has been lovely and dry for the past few days, we 

understand that this will not last.  Please remember to send your child to 

school each day with a waterproof coat as we do like to take the children 

outside for play whenever possible. 

 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

Charis Geoghegan 

Headteacher      

http://www.stparent.co.uk/

